RESOLUTION 12,516

Approval of FY 2017/2018 Budget and Certification of Taxes

WHEREAS, the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors has considered the proposed FY 2017/2018 county budget and certification of taxes, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed county budget was held on March 28, 2017,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County that the county budget and certificate of taxes for FY 2017/2018, as set forth in the budget summary, is hereby adopted and that the Woodbury County Finance Director is directed to file said budget and to establish accounting records in accordance with the attached schedules with the Woodbury County Auditor,

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that the Chairperson and the County Auditor be and are hereby authorized to sign the approved FY 2017/2018 county budget.

Signed and dated this 28th day of March 2017.

Mate li Matthew Ung, Chairman

Matthew Ung, Chairman Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST

Patrick F. Gill Woodbury County Auditor